

25.08.2022
rc/ct.no.10
Item No.05

WPA No. 3911 of 2020
with
CAN No. 3 of 2022

None appears on behalf of the applicant.

No accommodation is sought.

The writ petition was dismissed for default by an order dated July 04, 2022.

The instant application for restoration of the writ petition is also not mentioned.

In view of the same the restoration application being CAN No. 3 of 2022 is dismissed for default.

(Suvra Ghosh,J)